SECOND AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO AND CRESTWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

This Second Amendment (“Second Amendment”) is entered into as of the 30" day of June 30, 2020, between
the COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and Crestwood
Behavioral Health, Inc. a Delaware for profit corporation ("Contractor").

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated July 1, 2018 (the “Contract”), in which Contractor agreed to
provide acute psychiatric inpatient services in Psychiatric Health Facility.

B. The parties entered into a First Amendment (“First Amendment”) dated August 13, 2019 to modify the
daily rate per bed per day in Exhibit B — Budget Detail and Payment Provisions.

C. The County now needs to modify the Budget of the Contract.
D. This Second Amendment represents an increase of $265,000 to the Contract.

E. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

[

Agreement

A. Amount of Contract

Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: “The maximum amount of this Contract is $6,688,828.
B. Budget

Section 1.A of Exhibit B — Budget Detail and Payment Provisions is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
“The Maximum Total Payment Amount under this Agreement is $6,688,828.”

Effectiveness of Contract

)

Except as set forth in this Second Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract and
the First Amendment remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political CRESTWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Subdivision of the State of California

E[eﬂd MM@%E/& SITHED

:‘

By By

Birgitta E. Corsello Elena Mashkevich

County Administrator Director of County Contracts
APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

Q’ﬂ% b oy gem[a’ Fluber

By7 Uzgerald
County Counsel, Deputy Gerald R. Huber, Director
Health and Social Services

03576-19 A2



